

In The Court of Joint Civil Judge Junior Division, Motala, Distt. Buldana.

R.C.S. No. 34/2018

Exh.

Pratapsing Gajanan Ghoti & Ors.  
Vs.  
Omkar Nehalsing Ghoti & Ors.

In view of order passed below Exh. 62, I proceed to frame following additional issues.

**Additional Issues.**

<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Issues</b>
2-A	Whether defendants prove that present suit is barred by law of limitation ?
2-B	Whether defendants prove that present suit is bad for non-inclusion of all ancestral property in common hotch-pot and non-joinder of necessary parties?
2-C	Whether defendants prove that deceased Parubai effected partition among defendants and deceased Gajanan Nehalsing Ghoti in respect of their ancestral properties ?

Date:-07/01/2026.

(S. S. Gaikwad)  
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division,  
Motala, Distt. Buldana.